Executive and Planning Committee

Notice of Action by Email Between Meetings for Executive and Planning Committee

The chair of the Executive and Planning Committee having concluded that prompt action is needed, public notice is hereby given that the Executive and Planning Committee proposes to act by email between meetings starting at 4:30 p.m. on Monday, May 6, 2024, in accordance with the California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(0)(1)(B). The proposed action is described below and the accompanying materials for the proposed action are available on the advisory body webpage on the California Courts website listed above.

Proposed Action

Review and consider the following draft council reports listed below for placement on the May 17, 2024, Judicial Council business meeting agenda.

- 1. 24-034 (Consent): Rules and Forms: Order for Debtor's Examination in Small Claims Cases (Action Required)
- 2. 24-094 (Discussion): Rules and Forms | Civil Remote Proceedings: When a Judicial Officer May Preside Remotely (Action Required)
- 3. 24-102 (Consent): Criminal Law | Judicial Council Appointment to Board of State and Community Corrections (Action Required)
- 4. 24-104 (Consent): Trial Court Budget | 2023-24 State Trial Court Improvement and Modernization Fund Allocation Increase for Legal Services (Action Required)
- 5. 24-106 (Consent): Judicial Council: Nonvoting Council Position (Action Required)

Written Comment

In accordance with the California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(2), because the email proposal concerns a matter that would otherwise be discussed in an open meeting, public notice is provided to allow at least one complete business day for public comment before the committee acts on the proposal. Comments should be emailed to <u>executiveandplanning@jud.ca.gov</u>. Only written comments received by 4:30 p.m. on Monday, May 6, 2024, will be provided to advisory body members prior to the proposed action.

Posted on: May 3, 2024